
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2733
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2006
REGIONAL CENTRES OF DOORDARSHAN
Pathak Shri Brajesh

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Regional Doordarshan Kendras,State-wise and Place-Wise;

(b) the details of daily and weekly telecasting time in terms of working hours of these kendras, Kendra-wise; and

(c)the names of Doordarshan Kendras which are telecasting programmes on the basis of commission or royalty?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING & PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI P.R. DASMUNSI)

(a): A list is annexed (Annexure-I).

(b) & (c ): A list is annexed (Annexure-II)
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